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PERFORMANCE CHECK OF CONTRACTORS
J Helen Davidson

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the works and performance of the contractors working in various fields under the Railways including those in the trains and platforms are being monitored strictly and also reviewed regularly;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof during the last three years; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor along with the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. In the Works Contracts, quality of executed works is checked by Railway officials and then only the measurements are recorded and payments are made to the contractors, after the test checks at different levels as per the codal provisions prescribed on Indian Railways.

(c) Does not arise.
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